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FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT

FOR PLAYERS OF Below 1800 ELO RATING &
Unrated Players

AICF EVENT CODE :97592 /DEL/2014

2nd to 5th October, 2014

Venue: Major DhyanChand National
Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi.

Total Prize Fund : Rs. 3,50,000/-
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< Tournament Schedule

Arrival
Rounds

01°% October 2014 at 1200 hrs.

02" October 2014 to 05" October 2014 and First Round will start at

1200 hrs on 02" October 2014.

Rounds

02.10.2014
02.10.2014
03.10.2014
03.10.2014
03.10.2014
04.10.2014
04.10.2014
04.10.2014
05.10.2014
05.10.2014
05.10.2014

12.00 hrs.
16.00 hrs.
09.00 hrs.
13.00 hrs.
17.00 hrs.
09.00 hrs.
13.00 hrs.
17.00 hrs.
09.00 hrs.
13.00 hrs.
18.30 hrs.

Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4
Round 5
Round 6
Round 7
Round 8
Round 9
Round 10
Prize Distribution Ceremony

Prizes : Total Cash Prizes: Rs. 3,50,000/-

e Prizes: Total Cash Prizes: Rs. 3,50,000/-
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Main Prizes
. Rs 50,000 + Trophy

. Rs 30,000 + Trophy
. Rs 22,000
. Rs 18,000
. Rs 15,000
. Rs 12,000
. Rs 10,000
. Rs 7,000

. Rs 6,000

. Rs 5,000
.Rs 3,500
.Rs 3,500
.Rs 3,500
.Rs 3,500
.Rs 3,500
.Rs 3,500
.Rs 3,500

Rating Category: 1500 and below
1. Rs 12000 + Trophy

2. Rs 10000
3. Rs 8,000
4. Rs 6,000
5. Rs 5,000
6. Rs 4,000
7. Rs 4,000
8. Rs 4,000
9. Rs 4,000
10. Rs 4,000



18. Rs 3,500
19. Rs 3,500

20. Rs 3,500
21.Rs 3,000
22.Rs 3,000
23. Rs 3,000
24. Rs 3,000
25. Rs 3,000

Best Under 5
1) Rs 4000 + Trophy

2) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Best Under 9
1) Rs 4000 + Trophy

2) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Best Under 13
1) Rs 4000 + Trophy

2) Rs 3000 + Trophy
Best Under 15

1) Rs 4000 + Trophy
2) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Best Unrated

1) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Youngest Participant
1) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Best Under 7
1) Rs 4000 + Trophy

2) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Best Under 11
1) Rs 4000 + Trophy

2) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Best Veteran (above 55)
1) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Best School Team
1) Rs 4000 + Trophy

2) Rs 3500 + Trophy
3) Rs 2500 + Trophy
Best Women

1) Rs 3000 + Trophy

Arbiter’s Choice
Trophy

Please note that one player will be given one (higher) prize only.
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Eligibility & Entry Fee

Players having the FIDE rating of Below 1800 are only allowed to
participate in this event.

Entry Fee

All Players Rs 3000/-

Accommodation:  FREE (Including lodging for five nights on dormitory/triple
sharing basis.) ONLY FOR OUTSTATION PLAYERS.

No request towards waiver of entry fee will be entertained.

The last date of entry : 25" September, 2014.
Entries with late fee of Rs. 500 26™ September to 01 October, 2014.

Entries may be sent by DD (Delhi Cheques will also be accepted) favoring
‘Pinnacle Chess Academy’, payable at Delhi. Address for sending the entries is
the Organising Secretary, H-449, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028.

Entries also can be forwarded by email alongwith scanned copy of bank deposit
slip. Bank Account Number for remitting entry fee is,

Pinnacle Chess Academy,

Bank of Baroda Account Number: 00940200000609
IFSC: BARBOCHANAK

Tournament Rules:

System of Play:

The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE Laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss
System with 10 rounds.

Time Control :

60 Minutes plus 30 second increment from move 1.

Tie Break:

In case of a tie, the latest FIDE Rules shall come in to effect. The Cash prizes
however will not be shared.
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Accommodation:

e Lodging will be provided for all outstation participants of this event on triple
e sharing/dormitory basis starting from 01%' October 2014 after 1200 hrs to 6"
PAe October 2014 before 1000 hrs.

Entry Form

W It is mandatory to forward the entry form in the given format for accepting the

Ve Reqistration:

W the

A Org

players.

anised By:

e Creative Chess Academy

; Pinnacle Chess Academy
Young Minds Chess Academy

4 For Enquiries

v (Registration & Accommodation)

pAe Mr.
P Mr.
P Mr.

3w Mr.
W Mr.
w Mr.
W Mr.
w Mr

Gagan Chitkara, Organiser
Deepak Rai, Organiser
Amit Sharma, Organiser

MS Gopakumar, IA, Chief Arbiter
Jitendra Choudhary

Hemant Tewatia

Biju Raj

. Arun Kumar (Accommodation Incharge)

N Email: pinnaclechess2014@gmail.com

W entries along with prescribed entry fee. Organizers have the right to accept or
W reject any entry without assigning any reason.

W AICF registration fee for 2014-15 is compulsory for all Indian participants. The
W registration fee of Rs. 250/- will be accepted at the venue for the convenience of

+91-9891354704
+91-9811145575
+91-9899194411

+91-9868624216
+91-8130875063
+91-9958867562
+91-9873657505
+91-9985485502

Website: www.pinnaclechess.com
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http://www.pinnaclechess.com/

Delhi Chess Challenge (Below 1800)

2nd to 5th October, 2014
Venue: Major DhyanChand National Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi.

Entry Form

Name

Fathers’ Name

Address

DOB

FIDE ID

FIDE Rating

Telephone no

Mobile no

Email id

AICF Registration : If Yes please mention AICF ID

Accommodation
Requirement

Payment Details

Declaration

I declare that I didn’t participate in any unauthorized event listed
by the All India Chess Federation.

Place :

Date : Signature
Receipt

Received with thanks from Mr/Ms. of

to participate in the Delhi Chess
Challenge(Below 1800) from 02"¢ to 05" October, 2014.

Authorized Signatory



